
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Mckenzie Hayse SR LANSING 12.43 10

2 Kamdyn Wedel SR DESOTO 12.77 12.761 8

3 Leah Phelps SR ST. JAMES 12.77 12.764 6

4 Ally Steiner JR SEAMAN 13.05 4

5 Kylie Rice JR PIPER 13.14 2

6 Addison King SO DESOTO 13.58 1

7 Mia James FR LANSING 13.66

8 Ziara Stowers FR LANSING 13.93

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Mckenzie Hayse SR LANSING 12.36Q   (NW) 2(1)

2 Leah Phelps SR ST. JAMES 12.78Q   (NW) 1(1)

3 Kamdyn Wedel SR DESOTO 12.80Q   (NW) 1(2)

4 Kylie Rice JR PIPER 12.93Q   (NW) 2(2)

5 Ally Steiner JR SEAMAN 12.97q   (NW) 2(3)

6 Mia James FR LANSING 13.33q   (NW) 2(4)

7 Ziara Stowers FR LANSING 13.55q   (NW) 1(3)

8 Addison King SO DESOTO 13.58q   (NW) 2(5)

9 Stasia Sambol SR BONNER SPRINGS 13.67   (NW) 1(4)

10 Ellie Ochs JR ST. JAMES 13.74   (NW) 1(5)

11 Nicole Miller JR SEAMAN 13.76   (NW) 2(6)

12 Sydney Nyp SR BASEHOR-LINWOO 13.82   (NW) 2(7)

13 Maggie Winter SR DESOTO 13.83   (NW) 1(6)

14 Finley Tauscher SO ST. JAMES 14.04   (NW) 1(7)

15 Emma Gonzalez SR SEAMAN 14.07   (NW) 1(8)

16 Mackynlee Gorrell FR SHAWNEE HTS 14.51   (NW) 2(8)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Mckenzie Hayse SR LANSING 25.23 10

2 Reese Messer JR ST. JAMES 25.34 8

3 Beatrice Wiley JR ST. JAMES 25.94 6

4 Kamdyn Wedel SR DESOTO 26.00 4

5 Katelyn Shockey SO BASEHOR-LINWOO 26.86 2

6 Addison King SO DESOTO 28.51 1

7 Mikaela Hough SO LANSING 28.74

8 Chisaraokwu Njoku FR LANSING 28.93

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Mckenzie Hayse SR LANSING 25.38Q   (NW) 2(1)

2 Reese Messer JR ST. JAMES 25.94Q   (NW) 1(1)

3 Beatrice Wiley JR ST. JAMES 26.14Q   (NW) 2(2)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 Kamdyn Wedel SR DESOTO 26.47Q   (NW) 1(2)

5 Katelyn Shockey SO BASEHOR-LINWOO 26.82q   (NW) 2(3)

6 Addison King SO DESOTO 28.39q   (NW) 1(3)

7 Mikaela Hough SO LANSING 28.55q   (NW) 2(4)

8 Chisaraokwu Njoku FR LANSING 28.76q   (NW) 1(4)

9 Emeri  Erickson JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 29.01   (NW) 1(5)

10 Kaylee Cooper FR SEAMAN 29.30   (NW) 2(5)

11 Maggie Winter SR DESOTO 29.44   (NW) 1(6)

12 Jemah Cebulski FR SEAMAN 29.78   (NW) 2(6)

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Evelyn Overlease SR ST. JAMES 58.76 3(1) 10

2 Anneliese Lockwood SO PIPER 59.40 3(2) 8

3 Katelyn Shockey SO BASEHOR-LINWOO 59.46 3(3) 6

4 Leah Phelps SR ST. JAMES 59.79 3(4) 4

5 Kamdyn Wedel SR DESOTO 59.95 3(5) 2

6 Ellie Wurtenberger SO ST. JAMES 1:00.72 3(6) 1

7 Ally Steiner JR SEAMAN 1:00.92 3(7)

8 Addison Gillespie SO DESOTO 1:02.07 3(8)

9 Emily Morton SO BONNER SPRINGS 1:03.01 2(1)

10 Nya Anderson SO BONNER SPRINGS 1:04.23 2(2)

11 Emeri  Erickson JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 1:06.41 2(3)

12 Chisaraokwu Njoku FR LANSING 1:06.93 1(1)

13 Mikaela Hough SO LANSING 1:07.01 2(4)

14 Mia Mattox FR SHAWNEE HTS 1:07.13 1(2)

15 Kinley Robinson FR SEAMAN 1:07.68 2(5)

16 Jannah Roberts FR LEAVENWORTH 1:07.95 1(3)

17 Emma Gonzalez SR SEAMAN 1:09.88 2(6)

18 Tayler Hanshaw SO SHAWNEE HTS 1:10.34 2(7)

19 Reianna Vega SO SHAWNEE HTS 1:10.88 2(8)

20 Karina Buchanan SO LEAVENWORTH 1:14.30 1(4)

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Ryin Miller SO SEAMAN 2:12.99 10

2 Brooke Bundt JR DESOTO 2:16.49 8

3 Quinn Hays JR ST. JAMES 2:20.40 6

4 Annie Wilken JR ST. JAMES 2:20.96 4

5 Hope Marriott SR DESOTO 2:25.32 2

6 Katelynn Blaesing SR ST. JAMES 2:26.29 1

7 Alyiah Shirley SR BASEHOR-LINWOO 2:27.55

8 Sophie Kurz FR LANSING 2:33.72

9 Henley Erickson FR BASEHOR-LINWOO 2:33.95

10 Stella Appelhanz JR SEAMAN 2:34.13

5A REGIONAL TOPEKA SEAMAN
Topeka, KS
Seaman HS

Friday, May 17, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/18/2024 10:33 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
11 Jaslyn Wiseman FR PIPER 2:36.60

12 Sarah McKnight SO BASEHOR-LINWOO 2:43.35

13 Elizabeth Arenas SO PIPER 2:44.30

14 Ella McGruder SO PIPER 2:44.81

15 Seraphim Peel SR BONNER SPRINGS 2:45.19

16 Ryanna Mize JR LANSING 2:46.80

17 Cristiana Scillieri SR LANSING 2:47.86

18 Harper Razak SR BONNER SPRINGS 3:04.87

Natalie Atwood JR LEAVENWORTH DNS

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Ryin Miller SO SEAMAN 4:55.24 10

2 Katie Price SR ST. JAMES 5:16.77 8

3 Quinn Hays JR ST. JAMES 5:16.78 6

4 Kelsie Kudzia FR LEAVENWORTH 5:19.47 4

5 Grace Steger FR LANSING 5:40.78 2

6 Elizabeth Arenas SO PIPER 5:50.22 1

7 Anna McKnight SR BASEHOR-LINWOO 5:54.15

8 Breckyn Shaw FR PIPER 5:54.67

9 Seraphim Peel SR BONNER SPRINGS 5:58.13

10 Hannah Wempe FR SEAMAN 6:01.69

11 Sydney Duncan JR DESOTO 6:03.20

12 Rachel Mack FR LANSING 6:19.07

13 Ailey Freeman SR DESOTO 6:24.37

14 Elizabeth Hogan JR SHAWNEE HTS 6:26.47

Sophie Kurz FR LANSING DNS

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Ryin Miller SO SEAMAN 10:57.40 10

2 Katie Price SR ST. JAMES 11:17.26 8

3 Abby Loos JR ST. JAMES 11:42.32 6

4 Brynn Spencer FR SEAMAN 11:52.15 4

5 Lily Neighbors SR DESOTO 12:13.95 2

6 Tessa Turner JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 12:32.20 1

7 Savannah Sampson SR SEAMAN 12:38.73

8 Katelyn Menghini JR ST. JAMES 12:41.94

9 Cora Dow SO BONNER SPRINGS 12:49.18

10 Breckyn Shaw FR PIPER 12:50.70

11 Jocelyn Marquez JR DESOTO 12:57.61

12 Grace Steger FR LANSING 13:03.10

13 Elleanna Banker SR LANSING 13:45.57

Kelsie Kudzia FR LEAVENWORTH DNF

Elizabeth Hogan JR SHAWNEE HTS DNS

Elizabeth Tanner SO LANSING DNS
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Nora Turney SO PIPER 15.62 10

2 Jaida Stallbaumer JR SEAMAN 16.42 8

3 Ellie Ochs JR ST. JAMES 16.52 6

4 Ellie Merz JR ST. JAMES 16.98 4

5 Bryleigh Super FR BASEHOR-LINWOO 17.47 2

6 Addison Theno JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 18.34 1

7 Violet Conley SR DESOTO 18.82

8 Amaya Carter SR LEAVENWORTH 18.84

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Nora Turney SO PIPER 15.50Q   (NW) 2(1)

2 Jaida Stallbaumer JR SEAMAN 16.46Q   (NW) 1(1)

3 Ellie Ochs JR ST. JAMES 16.73Q   (NW) 1(2)

4 Ellie Merz JR ST. JAMES 17.19Q   (NW) 2(2)

5 Addison Theno JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 17.56q   (NW) 1(3)

6 Bryleigh Super FR BASEHOR-LINWOO 17.76q   (NW) 2(3)

7 Amaya Carter SR LEAVENWORTH 18.30q 18.291   (NW) 2(4)

8 Violet Conley SR DESOTO 18.30q 18.298   (NW) 1(4)

9 Allie Atkinson JR DESOTO 18.38   (NW) 2(5)

10 Nora Cheney FR SEAMAN 19.07   (NW) 1(5)

11 Sommer Jennings SR LANSING 19.40   (NW) 1(6)

Harper Hafenstine SO SEAMAN FS 2

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Nora Turney SO PIPER 46.43 2(1) 10

2 Reese Messer JR ST. JAMES 46.62 2(2) 8

3 Jaida Stallbaumer JR SEAMAN 49.30 2(3) 6

4 Ellie Merz JR ST. JAMES 49.50 2(4) 4

5 Mckenna Haltom SR SHAWNEE HTS 50.38 1(1) 2

6 Bryleigh Super FR BASEHOR-LINWOO 50.84 2(5) 1

7 Ella Minihan SR DESOTO 50.93 2(6)

8 Shea Ray SO LEAVENWORTH 51.72 1(2)

9 Danielle Lindsey FR PIPER 52.33 2(7)

10 Violet Conley SR DESOTO 52.99 2(8)

11 Inaya Harris SO LANSING 53.99 1(3)

12 Finley Tauscher SO ST. JAMES 54.98 1(4)

13 Harper Hafenstine SO SEAMAN 1:00.45 1(5)

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 ST. JAMES  (A) 48.20 10

1) Beatrice Wiley JR 2) Leah Phelps SR

3) Evelyn Overlease SR 4) Reese Messer JR
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#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
2 PIPER (A) 49.41 8

1) Maia Dolinar SO 2) Nora Turney SO

3) Kylie Rice JR 4) Anneliese Lockwood SO

3 DESOTO (A) 50.35 6

1) Maggie Winter SR 2) Kamdyn Wedel SR

3) Addison King SO 4) Addison Gillespie SO

4 BASEHOR-LINWOOD (A) 50.40 4

1) Alaina Schwisow SO 2) Katelyn Shockey SO

3) Emily Steinlage SR 4) Kimberlee Scott SO

5 LANSING (A) 50.45 2

1) Ziara Stowers FR 2) Inaya Harris SO

3) Mia James FR 4) Mckenzie Hayse SR

6 BONNER SPRINGS (A) 50.77 1

1) Nya Anderson SO 2) Emily Morton SO

3) Stasia Sambol SR 4) Addison Vogel SO

7 LEAVENWORTH (A) 51.09

1) Janiya Joyner JR 2) Sa'Bre Slater SR

3) Amiyah Crenshaw FR 4) Kylee West SR

8 SEAMAN (A) 51.69

1) Jaida Stallbaumer JR 2) Nicole Miller JR

3) Grace Jowers JR 4) Ally Steiner JR

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 ST. JAMES  (A) 3:56.26 10

1) Evelyn Overlease SR 2) Leah Phelps SR

3) Beatrice Wiley JR 4) Reese Messer JR

2 DESOTO (A) 4:03.85 8

1) Addison Gillespie SO 2) Brooke Bundt JR

3) Hope Marriott SR 4) Kat Meyer SO

3 SEAMAN (A) 4:04.44 6

1) Taylie Heston JR 2) Jaida Stallbaumer JR

3) Ally Steiner JR 4) Ryin Miller SO

4 PIPER (A) 4:06.01 4

1) Nora Turney SO 2) Kylie Rice JR

3) Ella Eads FR 4) Anneliese Lockwood SO

5 BASEHOR-LINWOOD (A) 4:10.41 2

1) Katelyn Shockey SO 2) Kimberlee Scott SO

3) Alaina Schwisow SO 4) Henley Erickson FR

6 BONNER SPRINGS (A) 4:25.77 1

1) Nya Anderson SO 2) Emily Morton SO

3) Sophia Schwartzkopf SO 4) Addison Vogel SO
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#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
7 LEAVENWORTH (A) 4:31.21

1) Sa'Bre Slater SR 2) Kylee West SR

3) Janiya Joyner JR 4) Emma Thompson JR

SHAWNEE HTS (A) DNS

1) Mia Mattox FR 2) Reianna Vega SO

3) Tayler Hanshaw SO 4) Mckenna Haltom SR

#22 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 BASEHOR-LINWOOD (A) 10:03.56 10

1) Alyiah Shirley SR 2) Anna McKnight SR

3) Sarah McKnight SO 4) Henley Erickson FR

2 ST. JAMES  (A) 10:12.07 8

1) Abby Loos JR 2) Allison Meyer FR

3) Katelyn Menghini JR 4) Leah Cordova JR

3 DESOTO (A) 10:13.76 6

1) Addison Gillespie SO 2) Kat Meyer SO

3) Brooke Bundt JR 4) Hope Marriott SR

4 SEAMAN (A) 10:15.97 4

1) Taylie Heston JR 2) Savannah Sampson SR

3) Stella Appelhanz JR 4) Kinley Robinson FR

5 PIPER (A) 10:41.55 2

1) Caliyah Jones FR 2) Jaslyn Wiseman FR

3) Elizabeth Arenas SO 4) Ella McGruder SO

6 LANSING (A) 11:08.62 1

1) Mikaela Hough SO 2) Sophie Kurz FR

3) Grace Steger FR 4) Macy Bishop SO

7 LEAVENWORTH (A) 12:17.19

1) Karina Buchanan SO 2) Natalie Atwood JR

3) Sophia Lewis SO 4) Jannah Roberts FR

#24 Women's High Jump
Starting Height 4; 4"
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Addison Cisneros JR DESOTO 5' 2" 10

2J Addison Theno JR BASEHOR-LINWOO4' 10" 8

3J Anneliese Lockwood SO PIPER 4' 10" 6

4J Sophia Mateo SO DESOTO 4' 8" 4

5J Allie Atkinson JR DESOTO 4' 8" 2

6J Finley Tauscher SO ST. JAMES 4' 8" 1

7J Lelia King FR BONNER SPRINGS 4' 8"

8 Sarah Burton FR ST. JAMES 4' 6"

8 Grace Dunning FR BASEHOR-LINWOO4' 6"
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#24 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
8 Nora Cheney FR SEAMAN 4' 6"

8 Ella Curtis SR BASEHOR-LINWOO4' 6"

8 Reianna Vega SO SHAWNEE HTS 4' 6"

13 Ellie Ochs JR ST. JAMES 4' 4"

13 Allie Jones SR SEAMAN 4' 4"

Morgan Cribbs FR LANSING NH

#26 Women's Pole Vault
Starting Height 8' 6"
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Emma Thompson JR LEAVENWORTH 10' 6" 10

2J Alexandria Mabe JR DESOTO 10' 0" 8

3J Maia Dolinar SO PIPER 10' 0" 6

4J Emily Steinlage SR BASEHOR-LINWOO10' 0" 4

5J Grace Jowers JR SEAMAN 9' 6" 2

6J Laney Huggins JR DESOTO 9' 6" 1

7 Ella Snyder SO BONNER SPRINGS 9' 0"

Maisyn Lilly SR BASEHOR-LINWOONH

Azlyn blevins FR SHAWNEE HTS NH

Grace Dunning FR BASEHOR-LINWOONH

Rachel Schultz JR LANSING NH

Tayler Hanshaw SO SHAWNEE HTS NH

Lucy Traffis FR PIPER NH

#28 Women's Long Jump
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Ellie Wurtenberger SO ST. JAMES 17' 61 /2   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Mckenzie Hayse SR LANSING 17' 31 /2   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Ziara Stowers FR LANSING 16' 7"   (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Emily Steinlage SR BASEHOR-LINWOO16' 6"   (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Ally Condray SO SEAMAN 16' 31 /2   (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Addison Theno JR BASEHOR-LINWOO15' 6"   (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Addison Vogel SO BONNER SPRINGS 15' 51 /2   (NW) 2(6)

8 Sarah Burton FR ST. JAMES 15' 2"   (NW) 1(2)

9 Lelia King FR BONNER SPRINGS 15' 01 /2   (NW) 2(7)

10 Ellie Ochs JR ST. JAMES 14' 101 /2   (NW) 1(3)

11 Blayne Schuler JR PIPER 14' 7"   (NW) 1(4)

12 Ella Curtis SR BASEHOR-LINWOO14' 3"   (NW) 2(8)

13 Elodie Monroe FR DESOTO 14' 0"   (NW) 1(5)

14 McKenzie Price SO SEAMAN 13' 10"   (NW) 1(6)

15 Ayla Blakney JR DESOTO 13' 81 /2   (NW) 1(7)

16 Ashlyn Prokop SO SEAMAN 12' 101 /4   (NW) 1(8)

17 Sophia Mateo SO DESOTO 12' 71 /2   (NW) 1(9)

Maia Dolinar SO PIPER FOUL 2
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#30 Women's Triple Jump
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Beatrice Wiley JR ST. JAMES 37' 2"   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Kimberlee Scott SO BASEHOR-LINWOO37' 1"   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Addison Vogel SO BONNER SPRINGS 36' 71 /2   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Chasitee Sambol SO BONNER SPRINGS 36' 5"   (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Finley Tauscher SO ST. JAMES 35' 81 /2   (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Hailee Townsend JR SEAMAN 33' 91 /2   (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Alaina Schwisow SO BASEHOR-LINWOO33' 6"   (NW) 2(7)

8 Blayne Schuler JR PIPER 32' 91 /2   (NW) 2(8)

9 Gabrielle Ohwovoriole SR LANSING 31' 81 /2   (NW) 1(1)

10 Sydney Nyp SR BASEHOR-LINWOO31' 6"   (NW) 1(2)

11 Ayla Blakney JR DESOTO 30' 4"   (NW) 1(3)

12 Morgan Cribbs FR LANSING 29' 111 /2   (NW) 1(4)

13 McKenzie Price SO SEAMAN 29' 9"   (NW) 1(5)

14 Piper Fowler FR LANSING 29' 61 /2   (NW) 1(6)

15 Mackynlee Gorrell FR SHAWNEE HTS 29' 4"   (NW) 1(7)

16 Karli Whitehurst SO SEAMAN 27' 71 /2   (NW) 1(8)

#32 Women's Shot Put
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Aarion Pickens SR LEAVENWORTH 39' 10" 2(1) 10

2 McKenzie Campbell SR BONNER SPRINGS 38' 03 /4 2(2) 8

3 Cadence Shrout SO DESOTO 36' 41 /2 2(3) 6

4 Julia Headley SR ST. JAMES 36' 03 /4 2(4) 4

5 Elizabeth OFUASIA SO SHAWNEE HTS 35' 5" 2(5) 2

6 Brianne Walker JR BASEHOR-LINWOO34' 111 /2 2(6) 1

7 Angela Walker FR LEAVENWORTH 34' 41 /2 2(7)

8 Brianna Hampton JR BASEHOR-LINWOO33' 6" 2(8)

9 Allison Campbell SO BONNER SPRINGS 32' 51 /4 2(9)

10 Nala Walker FR LEAVENWORTH 31' 51 /4 1(1)

11 Frances-Faith Obiesie JR PIPER 29' 11" 1(2)

12 Rachel Swift SR SHAWNEE HTS 29' 63 /4 1(3)

13 Addyson Thompson SO BONNER SPRINGS 29' 41 /2 1(4)

14 Rylee Hoffer SR SEAMAN 29' 0" 1(5)

15 Emilee Meyer JR DESOTO 28' 101 /4 1(6)

16 Allison Kuebelbeck SO ST. JAMES 28' 91 /4 1(7)

17 Laney Tenbrink SR SEAMAN 28' 5" 1(8)

18 Malia Martin JR PIPER 28' 11 /4 2(10)

19 Katie Patterson JR PIPER 27' 83 /4 1(9)

20 Alessa Greig SO SEAMAN 25' 0" 1(10)

Kimberlee Scott SO BASEHOR-LINWOOFOUL 2
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#34 Women's Discus
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Brianna Hampton JR BASEHOR-LINWOO124' 9" 2(1) 10

2 Cadence Shrout SO DESOTO 121' 7" 2(2) 8

3 Addyson Thompson SO BONNER SPRINGS 117' 7" 2(3) 6

4 Rylee Hoffer SR SEAMAN 110' 11" 2(4) 4

5 McKenzie Campbell SR BONNER SPRINGS 106' 11" 2(5) 2

6 Laura Chmidling SR LEAVENWORTH 104' 0" 2(6) 1

7 Jannah Roberts FR LEAVENWORTH 101' 8" 2(7)

8 Rachel Swift SR SHAWNEE HTS 98' 0" 2(8)

9 Riley Berry-Briggs SO SHAWNEE HTS 93' 1" 2(9)

10 Chasitee Sambol SO BONNER SPRINGS 92' 7" 2(10)

11 Ava Spachek SR ST. JAMES 88' 8" 1(1)

12 Elizabeth OFUASIA SO SHAWNEE HTS 88' 6" 1(2)

13 Aarion Pickens SR LEAVENWORTH 87' 1" 2(11)

14 Kamryn Monroe JR PIPER 85' 0" 1(3)

15 Kendall Potter JR ST. JAMES 81' 0" 1(4)

16 Cidney Scott FR PIPER 79' 5" 1(5)

17 Emilee Meyer JR DESOTO 79' 2" 1(6)

18 Nevaeh Moritz SO SEAMAN 71' 1" 1(7)

19 Sofia Cushenbery-Andrews SO PIPER 66' 7" 1(8)

20 Ashlyn Prokop SO SEAMAN 64' 11" 1(9)

Madison Price SR BASEHOR-LINWOODNS 1

#36 Women's Javelin
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Claire Vanderweide JR BASEHOR-LINWOO132' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Maggie Lesmeister SR SEAMAN 130' 9" 2(2) 8

3 Ashlyn Jennings SR DESOTO 118' 8" 2(3) 6

4 Chasitee Sambol SO BONNER SPRINGS 107' 3" 2(4) 4

5 Julia Headley SR ST. JAMES 107' 1" 2(5) 2

6 Peyton Henry SO SEAMAN 103' 3" 2(6) 1

7 Josey Henning JR DESOTO 97' 10" 2(7)

8 Angela Walker FR LEAVENWORTH 96' 10" 2(8)

9 Mya Bolton SR ST. JAMES 96' 0" 2(9)

10 Nala Walker FR LEAVENWORTH 94' 7" 2(10)

11 Rhys Brading SO SEAMAN 90' 6" 1(1)

12 Allison Campbell SO BONNER SPRINGS 88' 2" 1(2)

13 Kinley Martin JR LANSING 80' 5" 1(3)

14 Berlin Joy FR PIPER 75' 5" 1(4)

15 Addyson Thompson SO BONNER SPRINGS 74' 6" 1(5)

16 Isabella St. John FR LANSING 71' 9" 1(6)

17 Katie Patterson JR PIPER 71' 7" 1(7)

18 Carolina Lane JR PIPER 62' 5" 1(8)

19 Claire Schultz JR LANSING 60' 2" 1(9)

Madison Price SR BASEHOR-LINWOODNS 1
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#36 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

Riley Berry-Briggs SO SHAWNEE HTS DNS 2

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Aaron Merritt SR SEAMAN 10.80 10

2 Carson Miller SR DESOTO 10.84 8

3 Dy'Vair McCray SO LEAVENWORTH 11.15 6

4 Skyler Little JR PIPER 11.18 11.176 4

5 Jayden Lang JR DESOTO 11.18 11.178 2

6 Austin Adair JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 11.24 1

7 Peyton Holmes JR SEAMAN 11.39

8 Payton Berry-Briggs JR SHAWNEE HTS 12.11

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Aaron Merritt SR SEAMAN 10.89Q   (NW) 3(1)

2 Dy'Vair McCray SO LEAVENWORTH 11.25Q   (NW) 1(1)

3 Peyton Holmes JR SEAMAN 11.27Q11.268   (NW) 2(1)

4 Austin Adair JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 11.27Q11.270   (NW) 1(2)

5 Carson Miller SR DESOTO 11.29Q   (NW) 2(2)

6 Skyler Little JR PIPER 11.32q   (NW) 1(3)

7 Payton Berry-Briggs JR SHAWNEE HTS 11.33q   (NW) 1(4)

8 Ben Wheeler SR ST. JAMES 11.44   (NW) 2(3)

9 Jayden Lang JR DESOTO 11.46Q   (NW) 3(2)

10 Zane Pudenz SR PIPER 11.51   (NW) 2(4)

11 Jordan Brown JR LEAVENWORTH 11.64   (NW) 3(3)

12 Will Schuster JR ST. JAMES 11.67 11.666   (NW) 3(4)

13 Da'Mon Jamierson FR PIPER 11.67 11.669   (NW) 1(5)

14 Tyrone Butler SR LANSING 11.82   (NW) 3(5)

15 Jessie Wilson FR LANSING 11.85 11.849   (NW) 3(6)

16 Kale Hepner SR SEAMAN 11.85 11.850   (NW) 2(5)

17 Brady DeArmond FR DESOTO 11.91   (NW) 1(6)

18 Connar Reavis JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 11.96   (NW) 2(6)

19 Henry Wiley FR ST. JAMES 11.97 11.964   (NW) 1(7)

20 Brody Daniels FR SHAWNEE HTS 11.97 11.966   (NW) 2(7)

21 Rylen Maldonado FR SHAWNEE HTS 12.08   (NW) 3(7)

22 Rance Preuitt JR BONNER SPRINGS 12.10   (NW) 2(8)

23 Jermaine Wilson SR BONNER SPRINGS 12.66   (NW) 1(8)

24 Saben Banks SO LANSING 12.82   (NW) 3(8)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Carson Miller SR DESOTO 22.05 10

2 Payton Berry-Briggs JR SHAWNEE HTS 22.26 8
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
3 Jayden Lang JR DESOTO 22.59 6

4 Skyler Little JR PIPER 22.70 4

5 Ben Wheeler SR ST. JAMES 22.91 2

6 JamarReiAir Jarrett SR PIPER 23.13 1

7 Will Schuster JR ST. JAMES 23.20

Jessie Wilson FR LANSING DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jayden Lang JR DESOTO 22.78Q   (NW) 1(1)

2 Carson Miller SR DESOTO 22.94Q   (NW) 3(1)

3 Payton Berry-Briggs JR SHAWNEE HTS 22.97Q   (NW) 2(1)

4 Skyler Little JR PIPER 23.10Q   (NW) 2(2)

5 Ben Wheeler SR ST. JAMES 23.13Q   (NW) 3(2)

6 JamarReiAir Jarrett SR PIPER 23.26Q   (NW) 1(2)

7 Jessie Wilson FR LANSING 23.36q   (NW) 1(3)

8 Will Schuster JR ST. JAMES 23.65q   (NW) 1(4)

9 Tannar McDaniel JR PIPER 23.68   (NW) 2(3)

10 Jace Brake SR SEAMAN 24.00   (NW) 1(5)

11 Kale Hepner SR SEAMAN 24.03   (NW) 2(4)

12 William Bowles SO ST. JAMES 24.12   (NW) 3(3)

13 Jeremiah Ford SO BONNER SPRINGS 24.13   (NW) 3(4)

14 Jackson Gray SO LANSING 24.77   (NW) 1(6)

15 Adyson Hamby SR SHAWNEE HTS 24.87   (NW) 2(5)

Tyren Parker SO SHAWNEE HTS DNF 3

Brady DeArmond FR DESOTO DNS 2

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Matthias Erickson SR LANSING 49.91 3(1) 10

2 Jackson Steger SR LANSING 50.07 3(2) 8

3 Riley Hartman SR DESOTO 50.32 50.315 3(3) 6

4 Austin Archambault SR LANSING 50.32 50.318 2(1) 4

5 Logan Jones JR ST. JAMES 50.63 3(4) 2

6 Liam Benz JR SHAWNEE HTS 51.33 3(5) 1

7 Bryce Cochran JR SEAMAN 52.25 2(2)

8 Eric Seigel SO PIPER 52.51 2(3)

9 Jameson Fitzgerald SO ST. JAMES 52.78 2(4)

10 Joe Lamfers SR ST. JAMES 52.88 2(5)

11 Micah Gibbs JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 52.98 3(6)

12 Danilo Djukic JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 53.20 2(6)

13 Robert Ramos SR LEAVENWORTH 53.64 1(1)

14 Aaron Vogt SO DESOTO 55.08 2(7)

15 Eli Watts JR PIPER 55.80 1(2)

Payton Berry-Briggs JR SHAWNEE HTS DNS 3
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

Jake Emmons SR SHAWNEE HTS DNS 2

Kale Hepner SR SEAMAN DNS 1

Jason Jones SO BONNER SPRINGS DNS 3

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Palmer O'Connor SR DESOTO 1:53.36 2(1) 10

2 Noah Schowengerdt SO ST. JAMES 1:54.18 2(2) 8

3 Luke Swarts SR DESOTO 1:56.05 2(3) 6

4 Connor Jacober SR DESOTO 1:56.15 2(4) 4

5 Brody Anderson SO SEAMAN 1:58.48 2(5) 2

6 Jacson Cruse JR BASEHOR-LINWOO 2:00.78 2(6) 1

7 Quinn Hanson SO PIPER 2:04.36 1(1)

8 Logan Yandura SO LANSING 2:04.62 2(7)

9 Cohen Livingston FR LEAVENWORTH 2:04.83 1(2)

10 Lukas Hein SR PIPER 2:05.48 2(8)

11 Jake Tritz JR ST. JAMES 2:06.05 2(9)

12 Mikey Pruett SR PIPER 2:07.31 2(10)

13 Mason Haas FR SHAWNEE HTS 2:08.37 1(3)

14 Logan Townsend JR SEAMAN 2:10.00 1(4)

15 Corbin Murrow JR SEAMAN 2:11.27 1(5)

16 Cayden Crabtree JR LEAVENWORTH 2:11.80 1(6)

17 Owen Kannaday SO LANSING 2:11.97 1(7)

18 Terran Roberson JR LEAVENWORTH 2:12.89 1(8)

19 Landen Bouma JR LANSING 2:13.34 1(9)

20 Ryan Khemraj SR ST. JAMES 2:13.51 2(11)

21 Charles Hanson SR SHAWNEE HTS 2:18.06 1(10)

22 Bryan Flores-Espino SO BONNER SPRINGS 2:19.63 1(11)

23 Preston Tosses SO BONNER SPRINGS 2:20.60 1(12)

24 Landon Staniec SR SHAWNEE HTS 2:26.84 1(13)

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Palmer O'Connor SR DESOTO 4:26.34 2(1) 10

2 Vance Krudwig JR DESOTO 4:26.77 2(2) 8

3 Jackson Esquibel SR SHAWNEE HTS 4:27.50 2(3) 6

4 Michael Bianco JR ST. JAMES 4:28.35 2(4) 4

5 Jonathan Purvis SR LEAVENWORTH 4:29.21 2(5) 2

6 Caden Campbell SR BONNER SPRINGS 4:36.38 2(6) 1

7 Logan Yandura SO LANSING 4:41.41 2(7)

8 Dylan Zeller JR ST. JAMES 4:46.97 2(8)

9 Luke Vogt SO DESOTO 4:51.11 2(9)

10 Blake Wilken FR ST. JAMES 4:51.87 2(10)

11 Jeremiah Purvis JR LEAVENWORTH 4:52.63 2(11)

12 Max Esquibel SO SHAWNEE HTS 5:00.52 1(1)

13 Jonas Anderson SR LANSING 5:00.55 1(2)
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
14 Landen Bouma JR LANSING 5:02.72 1(3)

15 Justus Lockamy FR PIPER 5:05.39 1(4)

16 Zander Bruce SO PIPER 5:07.49 1(5)

17 Conner Bloom FR SEAMAN 5:08.26 1(6)

18 Bryan Flores-Espino SO BONNER SPRINGS 5:15.28 1(7)

19 Anthony Del Zio SR SEAMAN 5:17.12 1(8)

20 Drake Spurlock SO SEAMAN 5:21.05 1(9)

Dj Thomas SR PIPER DNS 2

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Jackson Esquibel SR SHAWNEE HTS 9:36.64 10

2 Jonathan Purvis SR LEAVENWORTH 9:36.84 8

3 Michael Bianco JR ST. JAMES 9:46.48 6

4 Vance Krudwig JR DESOTO 9:51.70 4

5 Grayson Lamb SR PIPER 9:56.05 2

6 Bobby Klasinski SR ST. JAMES 10:00.98 1

7 Dj Thomas SR PIPER 10:07.54

8 Evan Carter JR SHAWNEE HTS 10:15.84

9 Beau Kalkman FR DESOTO 10:22.30

10 Abraham Sund SO ST. JAMES 10:25.20

11 Jeremiah Purvis JR LEAVENWORTH 10:27.68

12 Benjamin Karleskint FR BASEHOR-LINWOO 10:28.05

13 Shawn Sullivan SR LEAVENWORTH 10:36.40

14 Collin Champlain SO DESOTO 10:46.91

15 Alex Newell JR SEAMAN 10:49.72

16 Jack Walker SO SEAMAN 10:53.54

17 Max Esquibel SO SHAWNEE HTS 10:56.19

18 Cole Hubbard FR BASEHOR-LINWOO 11:02.84

19 Zander Bruce SO PIPER 11:25.12

20 Jack Pekarek SR SEAMAN 11:33.32

21 Ryan Dennis SR LANSING 11:49.04

Jonas Anderson SR LANSING DNS

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Jayden Henry SR PIPER 14.16 10

2 Aaron Merritt SR SEAMAN 14.18 8

3 Layton Lawson JR DESOTO 15.52 6

4 Davis Barr SR DESOTO 16.13 4

5 Kade Jensen SR LANSING 16.34 2

6 Cooper Ryne SO ST. JAMES 17.03 1

7 Lane Collette SR PIPER 17.19

8 Isaac Song JR SHAWNEE HTS 17.46
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Aaron Merritt SR SEAMAN 14.42Q   (NW) 1(1)

2 Jayden Henry SR PIPER 14.82Q   (NW) 2(1)

3 Layton Lawson JR DESOTO 15.86Q   (NW) 2(2)

4 Davis Barr SR DESOTO 16.74Q   (NW) 1(2)

5 Kade Jensen SR LANSING 16.87q   (NW) 1(3)

6 Lane Collette SR PIPER 16.95q   (NW) 2(3)

7 Cooper Ryne SO ST. JAMES 17.09q   (NW) 1(4)

8 Isaac Song JR SHAWNEE HTS 17.44q   (NW) 2(4)

9 Kolton Scott SO BASEHOR-LINWOO 17.50   (NW) 2(5)

10 Brock Wondra FR ST. JAMES 18.23   (NW) 2(6)

11 Marcus Klingman SR LANSING 18.32   (NW) 1(5)

12 Kellan Parcaro SO SEAMAN 19.02   (NW) 2(7)

13 Matt Wurtenberger FR ST. JAMES 19.32   (NW) 1(6)

14 Shinji Pollard SO PIPER 19.35   (NW) 1(7)

15 Jet Young FR LANSING 22.61   (NW) 1(8)

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Shinji Pollard SO PIPER 40.27 3(1) 10

2 Jayden Henry SR PIPER 41.23 3(2) 8

3 Michael Hurla SO SEAMAN 41.46 3(3) 6

4 Davis Barr SR DESOTO 41.63 3(4) 4

5 Lane Collette SR PIPER 41.67 3(5) 2

6 Layton Lawson JR DESOTO 42.20 3(6) 1

7 Kolton Scott SO BASEHOR-LINWOO 42.26 2(1)

8 Isaac Song JR SHAWNEE HTS 42.63 3(7)

9 Brock Wondra FR ST. JAMES 43.18 3(8)

10 Christian Labrador FR SHAWNEE HTS 43.23 2(2)

11 Trey Keefover FR BASEHOR-LINWOO 44.45 2(3)

12 Cooper Ryne SO ST. JAMES 45.16 2(4)

13 Matt Wurtenberger FR ST. JAMES 45.17 2(5)

14 Branden Burgos SR DESOTO 47.63 2(6)

15 Kade Jensen SR LANSING 48.11 1(1)

16 Marcus Klingman SR LANSING 50.18 1(2)

Kellan Parcaro SO SEAMAN DNS 1

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 DESOTO (A) 42.14 10

1) Layton Lawson JR 2) Jayden Lang JR

3) Davis Barr SR 4) Carson Miller SR

2 PIPER (A) 42.39 8

1) Shinji Pollard SO 2) Zane Pudenz SR

3) JamarReiAir Jarrett SR 4) Jayden Henry SR
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#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
3 SEAMAN (A) 42.55 6

1) Peyton Holmes JR 2) Bryce Cochran JR

3) Jacob Anderson SR 4) Aaron Merritt SR

4 LEAVENWORTH (A) 43.05 4

1) Christian Smith-Howard SO 2) Dy'Vair McCray SO

3) Trey Brockington SO 4) Jordan Brown JR

5 LANSING (A) 43.58 2

1) Tyrone Butler SR 2) Jessie Wilson FR

3) Matthias Erickson SR 4) Austin Archambault SR

6 ST. JAMES  (A) 43.61 1

1) Will Schuster JR 2) Ben Wheeler SR

3) Logan Jones JR 4) Henry Wiley FR

7 SHAWNEE HTS (A) 44.33

1) Brody Daniels FR 2) Adyson Hamby SR

3) Rylen Maldonado FR 4) Tyren Parker SO

8 BASEHOR-LINWOOD (A) 45.97

1) Ty Darting SO 2) Noah Gutierrez SO

3) Connar Reavis JR 4) Austin Adair JR

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 ST. JAMES  (A) 3:23.74 10

1) Logan Jones JR 2) Brock Wondra FR

3) Jameson Fitzgerald SO 4) Noah Schowengerdt SO

2 DESOTO (A) 3:24.34 8

1) Luke Swarts SR 2) Connor Jacober SR

3) Riley Hartman SR 4) Palmer O'Connor SR

3 LANSING (A) 3:26.66 6

1) Austin Archambault SR 2) Matthias Erickson SR

3) Jackson Gray SO 4) Owen Kannaday SO

4 SEAMAN (A) 3:27.02 4

1) Michael Hurla SO 2) Brody Anderson SO

3) Jace Brake SR 4) Bryce Cochran JR

5 PIPER (A) 3:27.16 2

1) Lane Collette SR 2) Shinji Pollard SO

3) Zane Pudenz SR 4) Jayden Henry SR

6 SHAWNEE HTS (A) 3:28.12 1

1) Payton Berry-Briggs JR 2) Adyson Hamby SR

3) Brody Daniels FR 4) Isaac Song JR

7 BASEHOR-LINWOOD (A) 3:29.72

1) Cole Hofer SO 2) Noah Gutierrez SO

3) Austin Adair JR 4) Jacson Cruse JR
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#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
8 LEAVENWORTH (A) 3:29.91

1) Keeshaun King SO 2) Kellen Ray SR

3) Zay'vien Bronson SO 4) Nishan Thomas JR

#21 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 PIPER (A) 8:08.47 10

1) Quinn Hanson SO 2) Lukas Hein SR

3) Mikey Pruett SR 4) Dj Thomas SR

2 DESOTO (A) 8:10.43 8

1) Harrison Purkey SR 2) Luke Vogt SO

3) Connor Jacober SR 4) Luke Swarts SR

3 ST. JAMES  (A) 8:12.30 6

1) Jake Tritz JR 2) Bobby Klasinski SR

3) Max Brown SO 4) Ryan Khemraj SR

4 BASEHOR-LINWOOD (A) 8:15.73 4

1) Cole Hofer SO 2) Jase Keefover FR

3) Aiden Van Bibber FR 4) Jacson Cruse JR

5 SHAWNEE HTS (A) 8:15.78 2

1) Evan Carter JR 2) Jake Emmons SR

3) Jackson Esquibel SR 4) Mason Haas FR

6 LEAVENWORTH (A) 8:21.77 1

1) Cohen Livingston FR 2) Cayden Crabtree JR

3) Kadyn Craig JR 4) Raymond Parks SO

7 SEAMAN (A) 8:39.22

1) Brody Anderson SO 2) Logan Townsend JR

3) Jack Walker SO 4) Corbin Murrow JR

#23 Men's High Jump
Starting Height 5' 7"
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Devin Kerr SR PIPER 6' 4" 10

2J Eddie Wilson SR BASEHOR-LINWOO6' 2" 8

3J Tad McGee JR SEAMAN 6' 2" 6

4J Rylan Howard FR BONNER SPRINGS 6' 2" 4

5 Blake Toyne JR SEAMAN 6' 0" 2

6J Luke Toepfer SO ST. JAMES 5' 10" 0.5

6J Will Memmer JR SHAWNEE HTS 5' 10" 0.5

8J Adam Sydzyik SO ST. JAMES 5' 10"

9J Caelum Theno FR BASEHOR-LINWOO5' 10"

10 Noah Flanders SO LEAVENWORTH 5' 8"

10 Jack Esser FR SEAMAN 5' 8"

10 Logan Coffman SR DESOTO 5' 8"

13 Lawrence RedCloud SO LEAVENWORTH 5' 6"
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#23 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
13 Jeremiah Stenberg SO DESOTO 5' 6"

13 Jayden Correa FR PIPER 5' 6"

13 Roman Miller SO BASEHOR-LINWOO5' 6"

Parker Chase JR ST. JAMES NH

Sawyer Kramer SO PIPER NH

Zacharie Balma JR LANSING DNS

Jack Whipple JR LANSING DNS

Jakobi Taylor FR LANSING DNS

Corey Rolfe SO BONNER SPRINGS DNS

#25 Men's Pole Vault
Starting Height 10' 0"
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Tyler Wedl JR SHAWNEE HTS 12' 0" 10

2J Ty La Row JR SEAMAN 11' 0" 6

2J Tyler Hoctel JR LANSING 11' 0" 6

2J Joseph Harris SR DESOTO 11' 0" 6

5 Zacharie Balma JR LANSING 10' 6" 2

6J Nicholas Behrman SR PIPER 10' 0" 1

7J Dane Bakarich JR PIPER 10' 0"

Cody Layton SR PIPER NH

Danilo Djukic JR BASEHOR-LINWOONH

Kolton Scott SO BASEHOR-LINWOONH

Jeremiah Buie SO BASEHOR-LINWOONH

Grady Piper FR SEAMAN DNS

Quinton White FR SEAMAN DNS

#27 Men's Long Jump
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Peyton Holmes JR SEAMAN 23' 41 /2   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Ben Wheeler SR ST. JAMES 22' 71 /2   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Dy'Vair McCray SO LEAVENWORTH 22' 33 /4   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Carson Dixon SO BASEHOR-LINWOO21' 21 /4   (NW) 2(4) 4

5 John Tujague JR ST. JAMES 20' 81 /4   (NW) 1(1) 2

6 Micah Gibbs JR BASEHOR-LINWOO20' 1"   (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Aiden Greer SO BASEHOR-LINWOO19' 61 /2   (NW) 2(6)

8J Da'Mon Jamierson FR PIPER 19' 31 /2   (NW) 2(7)

9J Logan Coffman SR DESOTO 19' 31 /2   (NW) 1(2)

10 Parker Chase JR ST. JAMES 19' 21 /2   (NW) 1(3)

11 Grady Piper FR SEAMAN 18' 0"   (NW) 1(4)

12 John McDaniel SR SHAWNEE HTS 17' 4"   (NW) 1(5)

13 Braylon Casey JR BONNER SPRINGS 17' 33 /4   (NW) 1(6)

14 Keith Slaughter JR PIPER 17' 2"   (NW) 1(7)

Tyler Hoctel JR LANSING DNS 1

Jakobi Taylor FR LANSING DNS 1
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#27 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

Rylan Howard FR BONNER SPRINGS DNS 2

Tyrone Butler SR LANSING DNS 2

Corey Rolfe SO BONNER SPRINGS DNS 2

Cole Morris SR DESOTO FOUL 2

Porter Davis JR DESOTO FOUL 1

Dallas Owens FR SHAWNEE HTS FOUL 1

#29 Men's Triple Jump
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Eddie Wilson SR BASEHOR-LINWOO42' 113 /4   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Tyrone Butler SR LANSING 42' 111 /4   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Rylan Howard FR BONNER SPRINGS 42' 21 /4   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Kaden Whitehurst JR SEAMAN 41' 83 /4   (NW) 2(4) 4

5J Henry Wiley FR ST. JAMES 40' 91 /2   (NW) 2(5) 2

6J Cody Quy SO SEAMAN 40' 91 /2   (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Da'Mon Jamierson FR PIPER 40' 3"   (NW) 2(7)

8 Nicholis Sterling FR BONNER SPRINGS 39' 0"   (NW) 2(8)

9 Keith Slaughter JR PIPER 38' 9"   (NW) 1(1)

10 Luke Toepfer SO ST. JAMES 38' 63 /4   (NW) 2(9)

11 John McDaniel SR SHAWNEE HTS 38' 6"   (NW) 1(2)

12 Hank Schreiner JR ST. JAMES 38' 51 /2   (NW) 2(10)

13 Dallas Owens FR SHAWNEE HTS 38' 2"   (NW) 1(3)

14 Aiden Greer SO BASEHOR-LINWOO37' 5"   (NW) 2(11)

15 Zacharie Balma JR LANSING 37' 4"   (NW) 1(4)

16 James Veerkamp SO BASEHOR-LINWOO37' 01 /2   (NW) 1(5)

17 Porter Davis JR DESOTO 36' 111 /2   (NW) 1(6)

18 Cole Morris SR DESOTO 36' 0"   (NW) 1(7)

19 Jayden Correa FR PIPER 35' 5"   (NW) 1(8)

20 Christian Labrador FR SHAWNEE HTS 35' 4"   (NW) 1(9)

21 Noah Rivera FR DESOTO 34' 4"   (NW) 1(10)

Larry Moore FR LANSING DNS 1

Corey Rolfe SO BONNER SPRINGS DNS 2

#31 Men's Shot Put
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Spencer Dohm SR ST. JAMES 55' 101 /4 3(1) 10

2 Chase Riedesel JR DESOTO 53' 33 /4 3(2) 8

3 Aaron Henson SR PIPER 50' 63 /4 3(3) 6

4 Rykan Carver SR SHAWNEE HTS 50' 4" 3(4) 4

5 Charles Woleben JR DESOTO 49' 8" 3(5) 2

6 Erick Jons JR BASEHOR-LINWOO46' 61 /2 2(1) 1

7 Jack Bevitt JR ST. JAMES 46' 4" 3(6)

8 Brogan Brown SO SEAMAN 44' 5" 3(7)

9 Chase Sexton SR BONNER SPRINGS 44' 41 /4 3(8)
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#31 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 Nolan Noberto SR LEAVENWORTH 43' 103 /4 2(2)

11 Alexander Dawkins SR SHAWNEE HTS 43' 31 /2 2(3)

12 Maddix Davis JR PIPER 43' 11 /2 2(4)

13 Noah Avery SR LEAVENWORTH 43' 0" 2(5)

14 Keegan Shelley SR SEAMAN 42' 8" 2(6)

15 Judd Riedesel FR DESOTO 41' 4" 1(1)

16 Cooper Ingram SO BASEHOR-LINWOO40' 61 /2 1(2)

16 Christian Stroud JR SHAWNEE HTS 40' 61 /2 2(7)

18 Jordan Boone ST. JAMES 40' 41 /2 1(3)

19 Elijah Elder JR LEAVENWORTH 37' 91 /4 1(4)

20 Isaiah Davila JR BONNER SPRINGS 37' 53 /4 1(5)

21 Ryan French SR LANSING 36' 53 /4 1(6)

Clayton Johnson SO SEAMAN DNS 1

Jacob Patrzykont SR PIPER FOUL 2

#33 Men's Discus
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Alexander Dawkins SR SHAWNEE HTS 184' 8" 3(1) 10

2 Chase Riedesel JR DESOTO 166' 6" 3(2) 8

3 Nolan Noberto SR LEAVENWORTH 161' 2" 3(3) 6

4 Charles Woleben JR DESOTO 157' 5" 3(4) 4

5 Westin Haworth SO PIPER 155' 4" 3(5) 2

6 Spencer Dohm SR ST. JAMES 143' 0" 3(6) 1

7 Judd Riedesel FR DESOTO 141' 0" 2(1)

8 Aaron Henson SR PIPER 136' 0" 3(7)

9 Landon Copeland SR SHAWNEE HTS 135' 6" 1(1)

10 Cooper Ingram SO BASEHOR-LINWOO132' 7" 3(8)

11 Ethan Fisher JR SHAWNEE HTS 127' 10" 3(9)

12 Noah Avery SR LEAVENWORTH 123' 11" 1(2)

13 Cameron Galimore SR LANSING 122' 5" 2(2)

14 Gabe Willmon SO PIPER 121' 8" 2(3)

15 Noah Mathis SO LANSING 120' 5" 1(3)

16 Nathan Petersen FR SEAMAN 117' 4" 1(4)

17 Jack Bevitt JR ST. JAMES 116' 11" 2(4)

18 Ryan French SR LANSING 112' 4" 1(5)

19 Dominic Schierbaum SR BONNER SPRINGS 110' 6" 1(6)

20 Keegan Shelley SR SEAMAN 109' 0" 2(5)

21 Elijah Elder JR LEAVENWORTH 108' 10" 2(6)

22 Hank Schreiner JR ST. JAMES 105' 11" 1(7)

23 Logan Camargo SR SEAMAN 89' 1" 1(8)

Devan Fleischer SO BONNER SPRINGS FOUL 2

Jaydn Morris JR BONNER SPRINGS FOUL 2
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#35 Men's Javelin
Top 7 Advance to Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Alex Dittman SR SHAWNEE HTS 165' 1" 3(1) 10

2 Parker Chase JR ST. JAMES 154' 11" 3(2) 8

3 Dominic Schierbaum SR BONNER SPRINGS 150' 0" 3(3) 6

4 Jack Bevitt JR ST. JAMES 149' 8" 3(4) 4

5 Thatcher Kump JR PIPER 146' 2" 3(5) 2

6 Dakota Appl SR DESOTO 145' 4" 2(1) 1

7 Alex Jordan SR LANSING 143' 6" 3(6)

8 Kole Schaunaman FR PIPER 140' 5" 3(7)

9 Zach Keyes SR SHAWNEE HTS 140' 2" 2(2)

10 Connor Warren SR SEAMAN 139' 8" 3(8)

11 Alec Jett SO ST. JAMES 134' 6" 3(9)

12 Roman Miller SO BASEHOR-LINWOO134' 5" 2(3)

13 Chase Sexton SR BONNER SPRINGS 131' 6" 2(4)

14 Cameron Galimore SR LANSING 130' 2" 2(5)

15 Blake Coffman SO SHAWNEE HTS 128' 11" 2(6)

16 Trey Johnson JR LEAVENWORTH 128' 0" 1(1)

17 Dominic Burns SR BONNER SPRINGS 127' 8" 1(2)

18 Logan Clark SO DESOTO 126' 8" 1(3)

19 Avery Williams PIPER 125' 10" 2(7)

20 Christian Locke JR BASEHOR-LINWOO118' 6" 1(4)

21 Brayden Peterson SR DESOTO 114' 8" 2(8)

22 Ezra Cushman SO LEAVENWORTH 110' 8" 1(5)

23 Logan Whitt SR SEAMAN 109' 9" 1(6)

24 Logan Camargo SR SEAMAN 109' 6" 1(7)

25 Keegan McBee FR LEAVENWORTH 106' 3" 1(8)

Noah Mathis SO LANSING FOUL 2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 DeSoto DESO 144

2 Piper PIPE 82

3 St. James SJAM 76.5

4 Seaman SEAM 65

5 Shawnee Hts SHAW 62.5

6 Lansing LANS 48

7 Leavenworth LEAV 33

8 Basehor-Linwood BASE 30

9 Bonner Springs BONN 17

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 St. James SJAM 153

2 DeSoto DESO 93

3 Seaman SEAM 80

4 Basehor-Linwood BASE 75

5 Piper PIPE 57
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Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Lansing LANS 39

7 Bonner Springs BONN 32

8 Leavenworth LEAV 25

9 Shawnee Hts SHAW 4
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